(Dkt 33) is APPROVED and ADOPTED as the opinion of the Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Motion for Attorney Fees Under 42 U.S.C. § 406(b)

(Dkt 29) is GRANTED for the reasons stated in the Report and Recommendation.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff’s counsel is awarded twelve thousand, eight

hundred sixty-two dollars and fifty cents ($12,862.50), payable from Plaintiff’s award of past-due

benefits as provided by statute.

Dated:  January 6, 2017   /s/Janet T. Neff                  
JANET T. NEFF
United States District Judge